
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4533
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
`AUDITING OF PLAN EXPENDITURE`
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any part of expenditure incurred by the Union Government is outside the purview of the Comptroller and Auditor
General(CAG);

(b) if so, the details thereof and proportion of such amount out of the total expenditure;

(c) the reasons for such public expenditure being allowed to remain unaudited, and

(d) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MLMSTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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